Regional Service Providers

Four Oaks
Contact:  
980 S Iowa Ave
Mason City, IA 50401
(641) 423-3222
www.fouroaks.org

Francis Lauer Youth Services
Contact: Emergency Services
50 N Eisenhower Ave
Mason City, IA 50401
(641) 423-7362
www.francislauer.com

Mercy Medical Center North Iowa – Behavioral Services
1000 4th St SW
Mason City, IA 50401
(641) 428-7000
www.mercynorthiowa.com

Mercy Residency Clinic
1010 4th St SW #240
Mason City, IA 50401
(641) 422-7766

Mercy Family Clinic – Forest City
635 East Highway 9
Forest City, IA 50436
(641) 585-2904

Kossuth Regional Health Center
1515 S Phillips St
Algona, IA 50511
(515) 295-2451

Britt Medical Clinic
532 1st St NW
Britt, IA 50423
(641) 843-5050

Prairie Ridge Integrated Behavioral Health Care
Contact: Please request Adolescent Appointment
320 N Eisenhower Ave
Mason City, IA 50401
(641) 424-2391
www.prairieridge.net

Wellsource of North Iowa
Contact:  
235 S Eisenhower Ave
Mason City, IA 50401
(641) 424-2075
www.wellsourcehealth.org

Crisis Intervention Service
206 3rd St NE
Mason City, IA 50401
(641) 424-9133
www.cishelps.org

Lutheran Services in Iowa
Contact:  Michelle Cook
2502 S Jefferson Ave
Mason City, IA 50401
(641) 423-1083
www.lsiowa.org

Catholic Charities
Contact:  Valerie Tichy
The Brick & Tile Building
103 E State St
Suite 304
Mason City, IA 50401
(641) 424-9683
www.catholiccharitiesdubuque.org

Iowa Office of Consumer Affairs
Contact:  Susan Schroder (Counties: Cerro Gordo, Floyd, Hancock, Kossuth, Winnebago & Worth)
Mason City, Iowa
(641) 210-5025
Susan.schroder@ocaiowa.org

Iowa Office of Consumer Affairs
Contact:  Jim Paprocki (Counties: Franklin)
Boone, Iowa
(319) 429-4308 or (515) 212-8156
Jim.paprocki@ocaiowa.org

One on One Mentoring
Contact:  Jessica Prazak
Cerro Gordo County
(641) 421-2708
jprazak@masoncity.net or www.northiowamentoring.org

One on One Mentoring
Contact:  Shirley Brown
Garner, Iowa
(641) 430-4716
sbrown@ghvschools.org

Forest City Mentoring Program
Contact:  Scott Jackson
Forest City, Iowa
sjackson@forestcity.k12.ia.us

Bridges Mentoring Program
Contact:  Lacey Waller
Mitchell County
(641) 732-3566
lwaller@nicao-online.org or www.bridgesmentoring.com
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